

ST-153(07)18

Order No.10

Dated: 26.04.2019

Due to the resolution taken by the local Bar Association no steps has taken by the all accused persons.

None appears including Ld. P.P.-In-Charge and defence counsel.

No judicial work took place today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix-29.04.2019 for evidence of CSW.

D/C by me

ADJ, 2nd Court

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas