

C.I.S. 148/2017 ;
ST 153(07)2018, SC 03(11)2017
CNR No 15000827-2017
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No. 41

Dated- 08.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.3 & 4.

All the five accused persons on C/B,are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is present and Ld. defense counsel is absent.

No witness turns up today.

On repeated calls accused persons are found absent and none appears.

Issue WA against the accused persons namely, Ata Piyada, Jaynur Bibi, Mojid Khan, Samchhan Bibi and Jargis @ Babul Paik.

To 11.12.2023 for ER of WA against the accused persons.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**