

CIS No. 148/2017
ST- 153(07)2018
CNR No. WBSP15-000827-2017
J.O. Code- WB00859

Order No. 52

Dated: 05.02.2025

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on C/B, E/R of W/W/A upon two witnesses and appearance of two witnesses who surrendered and took bail on 18.12.2024.

All the five accused persons are present by filing hazira.

A petition has been filed on behalf of two witnesses i.e. CSW Nos. 4 & 5 praying for time on the ground stated therein.

One witness namely Meheub Piyada son of Hasmat Ali Piyada (CSW No.6) against whom bailable W/W/A has been issued has surrendered before this Court by filing a surrender petition through his Ld. Advocate and has also prayed for bail. Aadhaar Card of the aforesaid witness has been filed and his Ld. Advocate has identified it.

Said witness is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 05.05.2025

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record. Considered.

After hearing the submissions of both sides and after going through the case record this Court is inclined to grant bail to the witness namely Meheub Piyada. Accordingly the prayer of the aforesaid witness for granting bail is hereby allowed.

The witness namely Meheub Piyada son of Hasmat Ali Piyada (CSW No.6) may find bail by filing personal bond of Rs. 500/- each on condition that he shall attend the Court on the next date for deposing in this case as witness for the prosecution.

If on bail to 05.05.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence for the prosecution.

Recall the W/W/A against the witness namely, Meheub Piyada son of Hasmat Ali Piyada (CSW No.6).

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas